discretion of our board of directors and will depend upon our results of operations, earnings, capital requirements,
contractual restrictions and other factors deemed relevant by our board of directors. In addition, our current credit
facility prohibits us from paying any cash dividends without the lenders� consent.

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 35

25

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following unaudited table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2007
and as adjusted to give effect to this offering and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom as set forth
under �Use of Proceeds.� You should read this table in conjunction with the financial statements and accompanying
notes, as well as the �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�
contained in our annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006 and our quarterly report on
Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2007, each of which is incorporated herein by reference.

As of September 30,
in thousands, except share data 2007
(unaudited) Actual As adjusted

Cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities $ 57,073 $ 226,283

Debt:
Convertible senior notes offered hereby � 175,000
Capitalized lease obligations, including current portion 1,186 1,186

Total debt 1,186 176,186
Stockholders� equity
Common stock, par value $.01 per share, authorized: 100,000,000 shares;
issued and outstanding: 36,105,770 shares 361 361
Additional paid-in capital 327,578 327,578
Accumulated other comprehensive income 23,439 23,439
Retained earnings 23,769 23,769

Total stockholders� equity 375,147 375,147

Total capitalization $ 376,333 $ 551,333

26

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

Selected consolidated financial data

Set forth below is certain selected financial information relating to us for the periods indicated. The selected financial
information set forth as of December 31, 2006 and 2005 and for the years ended December 31, 2006, 2005 and 2004
has been excerpted or derived from the audited financial statements contained in our annual report on Form 10-K for
the year ended December 31, 2006. The selected financial information set forth as of September 30, 2007 and for the